ENROLLED ORDINANCE 178-60
ADOPT 2024 WAUKESHA COUNTY BUDGET

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes, Section 59.17 (5), the County Executive
is charged with annually submitting a proposed budget to the County Board; and

WHEREAS, public hearings were held and notices provided in accordance with
Wisconsin Statute, Section 65.90; and

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors has completed their review
and made changes through amendments to the Proposed 2024 Budget.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA

ORDAINS that the 2024 Waukesha County Budget on file in the Office of the County
Clerk is hereby adopted.

File Number: 178-0-059



ADOPT 2024 WAUKESHA COUNTY BUDGET

Approved by:
Finance Committee

K'—(}’awfua/é Q/uwt'ju
-\laéles A. Heinrich, Chair
# /

Larry Bangs

MWM%; A4

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin,
was presented to the County Executive on:

Date: //// 7/”'24923 ,W Kdd/\%m“"

Margaret «lartman, County Clerk

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin,
is hereby:

Approved: ____ f

(o Op 27

i //, _f 7} \ ’ ‘h’f =
Date: / é 03/'; 7P f) , yiz_{;,’}’ fT"TWL{fj“fJ‘/’

Paul Farrow, County Executive

178-0-059



Departments: District Atforney — General Fund

Committee Chair: James Heinrich
Commiitee; Finance

I move to amend the 2024 District Attorney — General Fund budget for the purpose of providing additional
staff coverage for the sixth criminal court and victim/witness services, as follows:

Increase District Attorney — Prosecution/Administrative Services program personnel costs by $212,155 to
fund the creation of a 1.0 FTE special prosecutor and a 1.0 FTE senior administrative specialist, and
increase Victim/Witness program personnel costs by $90,362 to fund the creation of a 1.0 FTE victim
witness specialist. Offset expenditure increases with an increass in general government revenue from
unappropriated American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funding of $302,517.

District Attorney - General Fund Proposed Amendment

Budget .. Gounty Executive ... ..Ehange ~ County Board
Personnel Costs T e 19,040 §302,517 $3,021,557
Operating Expenses ' 9516576 $516,576
Interdepartmental Charges ~  ~  $334273 UTTSsNAaTS
Total Expenditures $3 569869 " §3,872,406
General Government Revenues - §952,404 | $302,517  $1,255011
Charges for Services $ospoo 80 $105,000

Interdebartmental

| $188,125

_ $19,330

Lo $8s0 %0

(8302517 8387

Tolal Re\..fenuesww e e e

Note: This amendment concerns funding for three positions. If approved a separate ordinance would be
required to create the positions. The intent of this amendment is to create these three positions with a
sunset provision terminating on December 31, 2024,

Fin-1



SUMMARY OF BUDGET AMENDMENTS - FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED

Proposing Finance
Committes! GCommittes Approp
Departmerit - Fund Supervisor Amend#  Isaua Summary Actlon Expenditura Revenue Fund Bal Tax Lavy
Dlsidet Attomey - General Fund Finanes - Helnrlch FIN-1 Increase District Attomnay — Prosecufion/Administralive Servicas | Approved 7-0 | $302,517 $202,517 §0 $0
program persannel costs by $212,156 to fund the creation of a 1.0
FTE spaclal prosecutor and a 1.0 FTE senlor administrative
speclallst, and increase Vislim/Wilness program personnel cosis by
$60 382 ta fund the crealion of & 1.0 FTE vietim wilness spaciallst.
Offsat expandifure Increases with an Increase In  genoral
govemment revenue from unappropriated American Rescue Flan
Act (ARPA} funding of $302,517.
SUBTOTAL AMENDMENTS RECOMMENDED BY FINANCE COMMITTEE §302,617 $302,B17 $0 $0

112023 2:08 PM

HAPRCH-FINVudgeliaUD24umendmentssDisirisl Attomay Amendinenl 552024 Amendmanl Summary



mmd“_amzmgcmaaq - S SEDG WA
Fz:60 202 ¥1 1aquianoN - siosiaiadng jo pieog A3uno) ayj Jo Jeaj Yig/LL ‘BundN Yig
EX2 - uosiaN -81a E&A YolUIBH - 6a
JAV SETETVEWA (IR 3Av SOuUlawWaJo)| - 8
')  uosuyor-qzd EEA 02000 Asimou) - 91q! B2  uewuo4e] - /@
AV ~ sBueg-pgd@ wesw  qoy-std BB 00 ZBM-9d
JAV pluwwey - mND AV | muhmeEo_\/_ v1a| EX3 queln - gqg
) ededzs-zea B2 oWeq-€1dl EER ©dzieg - v
JAV ueysneo - 1za ER2 #Hom-c1a EE 2 SsMION-€d
3 P3udeyds-ocza B3 0800 piemoH-T1adl EXR TIBM - 2@
1  zenbuu3l-eTal EL ~ ewayl-ota BN 00 Bo4 - TQ
 aj0p fuofeiy Ag passed ()
i . <4 L uig
iNasav| L | Nivisav( o | on(El sa[€ SI1NS3Y¥ I10A



$3IS0T0ONEDIL

Buijes|p\jued @) £202 'v1. J9quianoN
o WY &@Am"mo €202 ¥L 12qWIaNAON - siosinladns jo pieog A3uno) ay3 Jo Jeap Yig/L ‘bunasiy yig

e

P B o 5a
9 uosuyor-cza &3 2 Asimond- otal EX1 " ulejuodet - /@
m>_< | , mmcmm - #ND 1N3ISaY O__Ov_ - m.mﬁ_ ,,__ m_>< _. | : N_m\</ - 9d
JAV nlwweH - €z EINA  sHeWWON -1 EL juelo - gg

IAY eledzS-zea ERN2 Peg-c1a ER2 00 ojzieg - v@
R4 ueysneo-T1za| EEA gom-zia E& 2 sHUION-€d
JAV Ja8ulayss - oza. B - piemoH-T10d B2 I1I9MW - 2d
7  zenbuui-e1a) EL swayl-0td B8 200 8od4-1d

;. Q—o> E.._.-o_.uﬂ,_. R vm.wmun_ 04 196png fQuno) eysainem y20e 1dopY :650-0-8/L 2UBUIPIO
B A e e 6S0-0-8/.1 @dueulpiQo

| saA[ v S11NS3Y J1OA

iIN3sav( L | Nivisav| 0 | ON[]




	Enrolled Ordinance
	County Executive Approval
	Finance Committee Proposed Amendment
	Summary Budget Amendment
	Floor Vote - FIN 1 Amendment
	Floor Vote - Budget As Amended

